AGENDA
BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE
MAYOR AND COUNCIL
May 12, 2011
8:00 P.M.

A regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Allendale, held in the
Municipal Building, 500 West Crescent Avenue, Allendale, NJ on May 12, 2011 at 8:00
p.m.

I. CALL TO ORDER
A. Open Public Meeting Act Announcement
B. Salute to Flag

Il. ROLL CALL

I1l. PUBLIC COMMENT
Members of the public are welcome to speak on items of interest on agenda by coming to the table
and stating name and address for the record. In consideration of others who also may wish to speak,
remarks should be brief, focused, and concise.

V. PRESENTATION OF PROCLAMATIONS, PETITIONS AND OTHER
COMMUNICATIONS
A. EMS Week Proclamation

V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
A. Executive Session — April 14

VI. PUBLIC HEARING ON THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET

A. Resolution 11-158 Self Examination of the Budget
B. Resolution 11-159 Read Budget by Title Only
C. Resolution 11-160 Resolution to Adopt Budget
VII.  INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES
A. Resolution 11-161 Ordinance 11-05
Amend Chapter 252, “Vehicles and Traffic”
B. Resolution 11-162 Ordinance 11-06

Appropriation from General Capital Fund Balance

VIIl. CONSENT AGENDA
Matters listed below are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion of the Council and
one roll call vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member
requests an item be removed for consideration.

A. Resolution 11-163 Bond Anticipation Notes as Qualified Tax
Exemptions

B. Resolution 11-164 List of Bills

C. Resolution 11-165 Crestwood Salaries 2011

D. Resolution 11-166 Settlement of Tax Appeal, Block 410, Lot 7

E. Resolution 11-167 Settlement of Tax Appeal, Block 605, Lot 3

F. Resolution 11-168 Settlement of Tax Appeal, Block 701, Lot 23



IX.

X.

XI.

XIl.

XII.

XIV.

XV.

TOTOZZr RS~ IO

Resolution
Resolution
Resolution
Resolution
Resolution
Resolution

. Resolution

Resolution
Resolution
Resolution
Resolution
Resolution

11-169
11-170
11-171
11-172
11-173
11-174
11-175
11-176
11-177
11-178
11-179
11-180

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

STAFF REPORTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA
BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE
MAYOR AND COUNCIL
May 12, 2011
8:00 P.M.

Settlement of Tax Appeal, Block 908, Lot 14
Overpayment

PILOT, Block 904, Lots 10, 11, 12, 13 and 31
Raffle License #359 — Guardian Angel Church
Raffle License #360 — Guardian Angel Church
Appointment of Temporary DPW Employees
Amend Resolution 11-107 Crestwood Rates
Crestwood Rates

Approval of Bike Rally

Approval of ARC Run

Raffle License #361 — Guardian Angel Church
Raffle License #362 — Guardian Angel Church

COMMITTEE REPORTS AND COMMENTS

SWEARING IN OF POLICE CHIEF
Chief George Scherb

This agenda is subject to amendment.



