AGENDA

BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE MAYOR AND COUNCIL MAY 12, 2011 8:00 P.M.

A regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Allendale, held in the Municipal Building, 500 West Crescent Avenue, Allendale, NJ on May 12, 2011 at 8:00 p.m.

I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Open Public Meeting Act Announcement
- B. Salute to Flag

II. ROLL CALL

III. PUBLIC COMMENT

Members of the public are welcome to speak on items of interest on agenda by coming to the table and stating name and address for the record. In consideration of others who also may wish to speak, remarks should be brief, focused, and concise.

IV. PRESENTATION OF PROCLAMATIONS, PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS

A. EMS Week Proclamation

V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. Executive Session – April 14

VI. PUBLIC HEARING ON THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET

A. Resolution 11-158	Self Examination of the Budget
B. Resolution 11-159	Read Budget by Title Only
C. Resolution 11-160	Resolution to Adopt Budget

VII. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

A.	Resolution 11-161	Ordinance 11-05
		Amend Chapter 252, "Vehicles and Traffic"
D	D 1 (11 160	0.1' 11.06

B. Resolution 11-162 Ordinance 11-06

Appropriation from General Capital Fund Balance

VIII. CONSENT AGENDA

Matters listed below are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion of the Council and one roll call vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests an item be removed for consideration.

A. Resolution 11-163	Bond Anticipation Notes as Qualified Tax
	Exemptions
B. Resolution 11-164	List of Bills
C. Resolution 11-165	Crestwood Salaries 2011
D. Resolution 11-166	Settlement of Tax Appeal, Block 410, Lot 7
E. Resolution 11-167	Settlement of Tax Appeal, Block 605, Lot 3
F. Resolution 11-168	Settlement of Tax Appeal, Block 701, Lot 23

AGENDA BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE MAYOR AND COUNCIL MAY 12, 2011 8:00 P.M.

G. Resolution	11-169	Settlement of Tax Appeal, Block 908, Lot 14
H. Resolution	11-170	Overpayment
I. Resolution	11-171	PILOT, Block 904, Lots 10, 11, 12, 13 and 31
J. Resolution	11-172	Raffle License #359 – Guardian Angel Church
K. Resolution	11-173	Raffle License #360 – Guardian Angel Church
L. Resolution	11-174	Appointment of Temporary DPW Employees
M. Resolution	11-175	Amend Resolution 11-107 Crestwood Rates
N. Resolution	11-176	Crestwood Rates
O. Resolution	11-177	Approval of Bike Rally
P. Resolution	11-178	Approval of ARC Run
Q. Resolution	11-179	Raffle License #361 – Guardian Angel Church
R. Resolution	11-180	Raffle License #362 – Guardian Angel Church

- IX. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 - X. NEW BUSINESS
- XI. COMMITTEE REPORTS AND COMMENTS
- XII. STAFF REPORTS
- XIII. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XIV. SWEARING IN OF POLICE CHIEF Chief George Scherb
- XV. ADJOURNMENT

This agenda is subject to amendment.